
US-1710-70-ST

Complete Trailer......................................  Pg.1

Axles, Winches, Bunks, and Fenders....   Pg.3



1

2

3

4

5 6 7

4

8
9

10 11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

26

31

32

18

33
32

34
35

36

37
26

18

38

39

41

40

NOTE:  THERE MAY BE MORE THAN ONE VERSION OF THE
 REPLACEMENT PARTS AND/OR ASSEMBLIES FOR YOUR TRAILER

1

SINGLE AXLE TRAILERS

Arl usmarine








SINGLE AXLE TRAILERS

1750573 TRAILER, 1745-70-ST-GALV MY04
Galvanized

1750574 TRAILER, 1745-70-ST-ARCW MY04
Arctic white

1767938  1 TRAILER, TAIL LIGHT RH 8-WAY SUB
Without plugs.  May need alternate part.  Please refer to your
trailer.

1781576 TRAILER, TAIL LIGHT RH
With plugs. May need alternate part. Please refer to your trailer

1768576  2 TRAILER, LOCK WASHER 1/4" EXT TOOTH
1768568  3 TRAILER, BOLT 1/4"-20 X 2.5" TAP
1768573  4 TRAILER, WASHER 1/4" FLAT USS
1768605  5 TRAILER, KEEL PROTECTOR 12"
1767936  6 TRAILER, BAR LIGHT ID SUBM
1767937  7 TRAILER, TAIL LIGHT LH 8-WAY SUB

Without plugs.  May need alternate part.  Please refer to your
trailer.

1781575 TRAILER, TAIL LIGHT LH
With plugs. May need alternate part. Please refer to your trailer

1768560  8 TRAILER, NUT HEX 1/4"-20
1768565  9 TRAILER, LOCK WASHER 1/4" MED SPLIT
1768533 10 TRAILER, U-BOLT 7/16"X 4.25" FLARED
1768756 11 TRAILER, FENDER ASSY 12" LH N/LOGO
1767941 12 TRAILER, GROMMET SNAP-LOC BLK
1767933 13 TRAILER, AMBER SNAP-LOC LIGHT #3367
1768680 14 TRAILER, SPRING BUSHING F/SLIPPER SPRING
1768618 15 TRAILER, 5.3X 12C 5-HOLE GALV

Galvanized
1768619 TRAILER, 5.3X 12C 5-HOLE SL (1045# CAP@80PSI)

Tires with silver rims
1768574 16 TRAILER, NUT LUG 1/2"-20X 13/16"
1768528 17 TRAILER, BOLT 1/2"-13 X 3.5" HEX HEAD
1768546 18 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 1/2"-13
1768775 19 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY W/SPRING US-1710-70

Black
1768776 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY W/SPRING US-1710-70

Zinc
1767947 20 TRAILER, CLEARANCE LIGHT W/48" LEAD
1768554 21 TRAILER, U-BOLT 3/8-16X 3 1/8" 4"
1768544 22 TRAILER, BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1.5" HEX HEAD
1768534 23 TRAILER, FLAT WASHER 3/8"
1781567 24 TRAILER, CHAIN/HOOK ASSY 40" CLASS2 3500#CAP
1781107 25 TRAILER, PLATE SUPPORT PIVOT MNT (LWR)
1768547 26 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 3/8"-16
1767942 27 TRAILER, REFLECTOR AMBER
1781096 28 TRAILER, COUPLER 3500# SWING FOR 3"X 3" TUBE
1781112 29 TRAILER, NMMA CERT LOGO
1781106 30 TRAILER, PLATE SUPPORT PIVOT MNT (UPR)
1768596 31 TRAILER, TONGUE JACK 1000#
1768531 32 TRAILER, FLAT WASHER 1/2"
1768541 33 TRAILER, BOLT 1/2"-13 X 4.5" HEX HEAD
1768773 34 TRAILER, WINCH ASSY 1300# US-1710-70

Arctic white
1768774 TRAILER, WINCH ASSY 1300# US-1710-70

Galvanized
1768557 35 TRAILER, BOLT 3/8"-16 X 4" HEX HEAD

May need alternate part.  Please refer to your trailer.
1781101 TRAILER, BOLT HEX HEAD .375"-16 X 3.125"

May need alternate part.  Please refer to your trailer.
1781092 36 TRAILER, BRCKT BUNK FRNT (US-1710/2200/2450)

May need alternate part.  Please check your trailer.
1781579 TRAILER, BRCKT BUNK FRONT AL

Aluminum. May need alternate part. Please refer to your trailer
1768553 37 TRAILER, BOLT 1/2"-13 X 1.25" HEX HEAD
1768772 38 TRAILER, BUNK ASSY 2"X 4"X 96" US-1710-70

May have aluminum or steel support brackets.  Please refer to
your trailer.

1768757 39 TRAILER, FENDER ASSY 12" RH N/LOGO
1781116 40 TRAILER, FRAME WELD - AW US-1710

Arctic white.
1781117 TRAILER, FRAME WELD - GL US-1710

Galvanized.
1781091 41 TRAILER, BRCKT BUNK REAR (US-1710/2200/2450)

May need alternate part.  Please refer to your trailer.
1781578 TRAILER, BRCKT BUNK REAR AL

Aluminum. May need alternate part. Please refer to your trailer

NOT SHOWN

1767943 TRAILER, HARNESS WIRE 25' W/25' GROUND/PLUG
1768545 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 7/16"-14
1767940 TRAILER, PLUG 9.5" PIGTAIL 2-WAY W/1/4" RING

Without plugs.  May need alternate part.  Please refer to your
trialer.

NOT SHOWN (continued)

1781577 TRAILER, HARNESS WIRE 9'5" PIGTAIL W/PLUG
With plugs. May need alternate part. Please refer to your trailer

2



AXLE ASSEMBLY WINCH ASSEMBLY

BUNK ASSEMBLY FENDER ASSEMBLY

1

2

3
4

5
5

6

7

8
9

1011

12
13

14 15 16 17 18 19
20

21

14 15

15

22

23
15

24

25

26

30

31
32

27

28
29

NOTE:  THERE MAY BE MORE THAN ONE VERSION OF THE
 REPLACEMENT PARTS AND/OR ASSEMBLIES FOR YOUR TRAILER

3

SINGLE AXLE TRAILER PARTS



SINGLE AXLE TRAILER PARTS

1768775 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY W/SPRING US-1710-70
Black.  Complete axle assembly

1768776 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY W/SPRING US-1710-70
Zinc.  Complete axle assembly

1768825 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY US-1710-70
Black.  Replacement axle with hubs assembled

1768827 TRAILER, AXLE ASSY US-1710-70
Zinc.  Replacement axle with hubs assembled

1768773 TRAILER, WINCH ASSY 1300# US-1710-70
Arctic white.  Complete winch assembly.

1768774 TRAILER, WINCH ASSY 1300# US-1710-70
Galvanized.  Complete winch assembly

1768772 TRAILER, BUNK ASSY 2"X 4"X 96" US-1710-70
Complete bunk assembly.  May have aluminum or steel support
brackets.  Please refer to your trailer.

1768756 TRAILER, FENDER ASSY 12" LH N/LOGO
Complete fender assembly

1768757 TRAILER, FENDER ASSY 12" RH N/LOGO
Complete fender assembly

1768539  1 TRAILER, U-BOLT 7/16-14X 2.0975"X 4.5"
1768715  2 TRAILER, AXLE WELD 2"X 2"X 71.5" 64"C/C DOWN

Black
1768716 TRAILER, AXLE WELD 2"X 2"X 71.5" 64"C/C DOWN

Zinc
1781104  3 TRAILER, GREASE FITTING
1768612  4 TRAILER, SEAL 1.25" ID
1767895  5 TRAILER, BEARING CONE 1 1/16"
1767952  6 TRAILER, PIN COTTER .156"X 1.75"
1768592  7 TRAILER, HUB CAST 5-BOLT 1 1/16" RACE
1768550  8 TRAILER, NUT JAM 1"-14 SLOTTED (CASTLE NUT)
1768684  9 TRAILER, CAP DUST
1768681 10 TRAILER, CAP RUBBER DUST
1767682 11 TRAILER, SPRING PAD
1768545 12 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 7/16"-14
1768616 13 TRAILER, SPRING 5-LEAF SLIPPER 5"ARC 1500#CAP
1768547 14 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 3/8"-16
1768534 15 TRAILER, FLAT WASHER 3/8"
1768540 16 TRAILER, BOLT 1/2"-13 X 7" HEX HEAD
1768610 17 TRAILER, CAP END 4" BLUE
1768607 18 TRAILER, ROLLER 4" BOW BLUE
1768531 19 TRAILER, FLAT WASHER 1/2"
1768546 20 TRAILER, NUT NYLOCK 1/2"-13
1768517 21 TRAILER, SAFETY CHAIN/HOOK 15" CLASS 2
1768532 22 TRAILER, BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1" HEX HEAD
1768557 23 TRAILER, BOLT 3/8"-16 X 4" HEX HEAD
1768703 24 TRAILER, WINCH STAND WELD US-1710-70

Arctic white
1768704 TRAILER, WINCH STAND WELD US-1710-70

Galvanized
1767710 25 TRAILER, WINCH MOUNT

Arctic white
1767711 TRAILER, WINCH MOUNT

Galvanized
1768630 26 TRAILER, WINCH 1300#
1768598 27 TRAILER, BUNK BOARD 2"X 4"X 96"
1768571 28 TRAILER, BOLT 1/4"X 1.5" LAG
1781093 29 TRAILER, BUNK PIVOT BRCKT
1767696 30 TRAILER, FENDER 12" (LH) SGL

Fender with light hole.  Arctic white.
1767697 TRAILER, FENDER 12" (RH) SGL

Fender with light hole.  Arctic white
1768694 31 TRAILER, SPRING HANGER/FENDER SUPPORT WELD
1768561 32 TRAILER, SCREW 1/4-15X 3/4" PH PAN HI/LO

NOT SHOWN

1768524 TRAILER, WINCH STRAP 2"X 20' W/HOOK
F/Winch assembly

1768642 TRAILER, CARPET 10"WIDE BLK
F/Bunk assembly

4


	Table Of Contents
	Complete Trailer
	Axles, Winches, Bunks, and Fenders



